**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

2017-895891

Rec:\$18.00

\$18.00 Pgs=5

03/13/2017 12:06 PM

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525(5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD.

APN: 1420-33-212-002

#### **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

#### AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Dorothy L. Plemel, Trustee 1308 Bridle Way Minden, NV 89423

# AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

We, DOROTHY L. PLEMEL, BIFF E. PLEMEL and LEE A. PLEMEL, Trustees of the PLEMEL FAMILY TRUST dated September 19, 1991, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- (1) By instrument dated September 19, 1991, JAMES E. PLEMEL and DOROTHY L. PLEMEL executed the PLEMEL FAMILY TRUST (the "Trust").
- (2) JAMES E. PLEMEL deceased on January 11, 2017, at Carson City, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto is a certified copy of the death certificate of said JAMES E. PLEMEL.
- (3) Said trust appointed DOROTHY L. PLEMEL to serve as sole Trustee upon the death of JAMES E. PLEMEL. DOROTHY L. PLEMEL reserved the right to amend or revoke the Trust Agreement in whole or in part and by amendment

dated February 23, 2017, DOROTHY L. PLEMEL appointed herself, BIFF E. PLEMEL and LEE A. PLEMEL as Co-Trustees.

- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, we have assumed the responsibilities of Co-Trustees.
- (5) The following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "A" attached.
- (6) We are authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as Trustees with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- (8) The described property shall be transferred to us as Co-Trustees.

Executed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on February 23, 2017.

A. PLEMEL, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss:

COUNTY OF WASHOE

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on February 23, 2017, by DOROTHY L.

PLEMEL and LEE A PLEMEL. Trustees.

SARA-LEE OLIVER

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 99-59493-2 - Expires December 1, 2019

PIFF E PLEMEL, Trustee

STATE OF HAWAII )	
COUNTY OF Man ) ss:	28
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on February PLEMEL, Trustee.	uary <b>23,</b> 2017, by BIFF E.
YVONNE M. IWASAKI	M. IWAGO
Notary Public My Commission express: (2)(12)	NOTARY PUBLIC *
	ATE OF HAWKING
	(1)11111111
Document Date: 228 17 # Pages: 3  Notary Name: YVONNE M. IWASAKI, Second Circu	NOTARY NOTARY
Doc. Description Andrew of Death 2	PUBLIC *
Jun wil 2/18/1	7 SATE OF HARM
Notary Signature Date	7

MB

# **EXHIBIT "A"**

# **Legal Description:**

Lot 117, in Block A, as set forth on the FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT NO. 4, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 31, 1990, in Book 1290, Page 3944 as Document No. 241974.

APN: 1420-33-212-002

Property Address: 1308 Bridle Way, Minden, Nevada



### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

GASE FI	LE NO: 3935746	CEI	RTIFICATE O	FDEATH		2017	000617	
					STATE FILE NUMBER			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIC	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (MC	/Day/Year) 3a	COUNTY OF DEATH	1. *****
PERMANENT	James E	ugene	PLEMEL		January 11,	2017	Carson Ci	ty
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	F DEATH 30 HOSPITAL OR OT	HER INSTITUTION -Na	me(If not either, give	street an 3e.If Hosp. or I	nst. indicate DOA,C	DP/Emer. Rm. 4. S	SEX
DECEDENT	Carson City	Evergn	en at CC Health a	and Rehab Ctr	Impatient(Spec	nst. indicate DOA,C fy) Nursing Hom	ie i	Male
DECEDENI	5. RACE (Specify)			a AGE-Last birthday (ears)	LOW COLLEGE AND LONG THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	UNDER 1 DAY 8	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo	o/Day/Yr)
	Whit			88			December 04,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	•	UNTRY 10.EDUCATIO	N 11. MARITAL STATUS Married	(Specify) 12, SURVIVI	NG SPOUSE'S NAME	Last name prior to first ma JOHNSON	mage)
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Ohio	United States 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION	16	1.0%	114b, KIND OF BUSIN	The state of the s		0.49494
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:	148. USUAL: UCCUPATION	Engine	-		onautical	Y Ever in U: Forces?	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	100000	S. COUNTY 156	CITY, TOWN OR LOC	******	1985	- VIII	115e, INSIDI	E CITY
Ľ	Nevada	Douglas	Minden	1308	Bridle Way		LIMITS (Sp of No)	Yes:
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fir		ivini (dCit		RENT - NAME (First	Widdle Last Suffix	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
PARENTS		Jakob PLEMEL	/*		Emma	Maria OBLA	K	
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or	Print)	18b. MAILING ADDRI	ESS (Street or R.F	.D. No, City or Town, St	ate, Zip)		
	Dorothy L	2000 2000 2000 2000 2000			idle Way Minden,			
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO				4		City or Town State	44.4
DISPOSITION	Cremation	2 200		ry's Crematory		8. 9.75. W	City Nevada 8970	יונ
era karatak	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN.	ATURE (Or Person Acting as Suc <b>A GIESE</b>	h) 206. FUNERAL D			ACILITY INE Society of	Reno	
		LE AUTHENTICATED	880			ana Lane Ren	44 74 1144 4 1117-1	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL: NAME AND ADDRE	ISS CAN TAX MAN A						***
	ੂੰ ਦੇ to the cause(s) stated.(Signa	edge, death occurred at the time, ture & Title) SIGNATUR OSE AGUIRRE M.D.	date and place and due E AUTHENTICATED		pasis of examination and/or ate and place and due to t			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da	and the same of th	The Control of the Co	22b. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr):	22c. HC	OUR OF DEATH	- <del>1000 - 100</del> 0-7 - 6 1
æ	្វី January 18, 2017		12:00					
	윤 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 유분 (Type or Print)	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN C	ERTIFIER	22d. PRON	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 22e/PF	RONOUNCED DEAD A	AT (Hour)
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN MEDIC	AL EXAMINER OR	CORONER) (Type of Pr	int) 23h	LICENSE NUMBER	
製造		se Aguirre M.D. 1600 M					11479	.ji.d. 19
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A BO		4b. DATE RECEIVED		2000	TO COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE
		SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED	Jan	uary 18, 2017	anan a	NO X	
CAUSE OF		ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER NONARY Arrest	LINE FOR (a), (b), AND	O (c).)	*****	- i	nterval between onsel	and death
DEATH	(a)	CONSEQUENCE OF:		###				
	Inapition	CONSEQUENCE OF					interval between onset	and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(0)	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Will Askel Pro-		A d dd ada
IMMEDIATE	Renal Fail		THE CONTRACTOR			<b>#</b> 7	nterval between onsel	. aliu ueatii
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(C) keep aarte aarte	CONSEQUENCE OF:			***************************************		Interval between onse	t and death
CAUSE LAST	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )			SE AS ALVAN				
7 /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO History Of Bladder Cancer	ONDITIONS-Conditions contributi Dyslipidemia; Diabetes Mellitus	ng to death but not resul ; Unknown Etiology	ting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	Y (Specif 27, WAS CASI REFERRED T (Specify Yes o	O CORONER:
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	8b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIBE I	OW INJURY OCCURRED	200 AV	3 - WW 1 1770 1777 - 1777	
	UK PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	Gewood Land		1600 (1600)				
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify	St P) ACE OF IN LIBY. At home	farm street factory of	ice 28a +OCATIO	N STREET OR R.	ED No CITY	OR TOWN	STATE
eraan ekkir Medi	Energia Court Change &	CHARLE TOLON INDUSTRIBLE	Training a cort in croft on	سجند المحمد المراب	THE CHILDREN	3111	J	JIMIL

STATE REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

1/25/2017

Codydhiningy SIGNATURE ALTHENTIGATED

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

VRS-Rev-20120523a

